

(Rev. 03/01) 102	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
UNIB NO. 0051-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	Z Z Z Z		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents•et Tra	demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Robert Check William R. Parnis Thomas A. Stuef	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:Check Corporation  Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes	■ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	Street Address: 1394 Piedmont		
Security Agreement Change of I	чаше		
Other	Troy MI 48083 City:State:Zip:		
Execution Date: December 10, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
- 09/804,423			
Additional nu	umbers attached? 🖵 Yes 🖷 No		
	idence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed:	7 7 44 (5) (97 950 9 44)		
Name:Edward J. Biskup	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address:Reising, Ethington	, et all 🖷 Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: P.O. Box 4390	8. Deposit account number: 50-0852 for fee deficiency only		
City:TroyState: <sup>MI</sup> Zip:4809			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Edward J. Biskup	ward January 8, 2002		
Name of Person Signing	(Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2			
TENA documents to be rec	orded with required cover sheet information to:		

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT REEL: 012625 FRAME: 0815** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Robert Check, 446 Shrewsbury Drive, Clarkston, Michigan 48348; William R. Parnis, 31005 Mayville, Livonia, Michigan 48152 and Thomas A. Stuef, 5539 Whitehaven, Troy, Michigan 48098, hereinafter referred to as "applicant," have invented certain new and useful improvements in AN ELECTRIC HEATER FOR A SEAT ASSEMBLY for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application may be identified in the United States Patent Office as Serial No. 09/804,423, filing date March 12, 2001; and

WHEREAS, CHECK CORPORATION, hereinafter referred to as "assignee," whose postal address is 1394 Piedmont, Troy, Michigan 48083 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto the said assignee and said assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee agreeable with the terms of this assignment.

_IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, WE have hereunto set our hand	s and affixed our seals this	
10 day of DECE	MBBR, 2001.		
Bral Me	- Willia Rains	Thomas A. Ste	'sej
<b>K</b> obert Check	William R. Parnis	Thomas A. Stuef	
	•		
STATE Of Michigan	,		

On this 10 day of December, 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Robert Check, William R. Parnis and Thomas A. Stuef who are personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Muland Hazelton

Notary Public - Macomis Country

My commission expires: August 20 2005

Acting in Dackward Country

Edward J. Biskup Reising, Ethington, Barnes, Kisselle, Learman & McCulloch, P.C. P.O. Box 4390 Troy, Michigan 48099-4390

**RECORDED: 02/12/2002** 

COUNTY OF Dakland

PATENT REEL: 012625 FRAME: 0816